UA776
SCS-THOMSON
i H I C T I R M  D O S
PROGRAMMABLE SINGLE OP-AMPs
■ MICROPOWER OPERATION
■ NO FREQUENCY COMPENSATION
REQUIRED
■ WIDE PROGRAMMING RANGE

ease of use in long time integrators, active filters,
and sample and hold circuits.
ORDER CODES
Part
Number
Tem perature
Range
Package
H N GC D
UA776C 0 to + 70 °C • • •
UA776I -  40 to + 105°C • • •
UA776M -  55 to + 125 °C • •
Note : Hi-Rel Versions Available.
Examples : UA776CH, UA776CN. UA776CD
PIN CONNECTIONS (top views)
T099
1 [
2 [ + \
3 [ \
« [
] 8
] 6
1 - Offset null
2 - Inverting input
3 - Non-inverting input
4 - Vcc
DIP8
S08
5 - Offset null
6 - Output
7- Vcc
8- I set
LCC20
6 - NC
7 - Non-inverting input
8- NC
9- NC
10 - Vcc
16- NC
17- Vcc
18- NC
19- NC
20 - Ise.
E88UA776-01
December 1988 1/13
UA776
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter UA776M UA776I UA776C Unit
Vcc Supply Voltage ± 18 ± 18 ± 18 V
V, Input voltage ± 15 ± 15 ± 15 V
V ID Differential Input Voltage ± 30 ± 30 ± 30 V
P to t Power Dissipation 500 310 310 mW
UA776GC
UA776CH
665
500 500
Output Short-circuit Duration Indefinite
T oper Operating Free Air Temperature Range -  55 to + 125 -  40 to + 105 0 to + 70 °C
T  stg Storage Temperature Range -  65 to 150 - 6 5  to 150 -  65 to 150 °C
Notes : 1. For supply voltages less than ± 15 V, the absolute maximum input voltage is equal to the supply voltage.
2. Short-circuit may be to ground or either supply. Rating applies to + 125 C package temperature serial M or
+ 75 'C  serial C ambient temperature for lset < 30 pA.
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
Case Offset Null Inverting
Input
Non­
inverting
Input
Output Vcc Vcc l s e t
T 0 9 9 / S 0 8
D I P 8 1, 5 2 3 6 4 7 8
LCC20 2, 12 5 7 15 10 17 20
* LCC20 : Other pins are not connected.